ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC) NF ORMAN

ITANAGAR

No. APIC/SY/PR-13/2021

Dated Itanagar, the ____March,2022.

The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun, District-Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.

Subject: PRESS RELEASE.

The commission invokes Section 20(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005 vide judgement dated 14th March, 2022 and imposed penalty to the tune of Rs. 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty-Five thousand) only to BDO-Cum-PIO, Mr. Jarken Gamlin CD Block, Tuting, Upper Siang district, Arunachal Pradesh, in connection with appeal Vide No. APIC-320/2021 for his neglect and refusal in furnishing information to the information seeker and defying the order of the Commission.

He is being directed to deposit the penalty amount in favour of "Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information commission, Itanagar" Head Account No. "0070" and further directed him to furnish all informations to the appellant and deposit his payment challan to the Commission for final disposal of appeal. His failure to comply this order, the Commission might recommend for disciplinary action as per service rule under Section 20 (2) of RTI Act.

Sd/-(SonamYudron) **State Information Commissioner** APIC, Itanagar

Memo No. APIC/SY/PR-13/2021 669 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 16 March, 2022.

- 1. The Editor, Arunachal Times, for information and necessary action please.
- 2. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Editor, Independent Review, for information and necessary action please.
- 4. The Dawn lit post, for information and necessary action please.
- 5. The Computer Programmer, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

6. Office Copy.

Registrar/ Deput APIC, Itanagar.

Arunachal Prades

Itansess